exceed 25% over the previous year as may be permissible under the 
provisions of the Act.

Comparative Remuneration

The remuneration proposed for the Mr. E Purushotham is in line with 
the one paid by companies of similar size and nature of business

Past Remuneration

For Mr. E. Purushotham Rs 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs) per 
month, i.e. Rs 180 lakhs per annum Commission / Allowances / 
Perquisites, which include Provident Fund contribution, Gratuity as 
per rules of the Company, free furnished residential accommodation, 
reimbursement of medical and travelling expenses, personal